

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**  
(Application for Vacation of stay)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 and 3**  
(Applications for Directions)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7657 of 2009**

SUB-DIVISIONAL SOIL CONSERVATION OFFICER & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DHANI RAM ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed three applications (1) for Vacation of stay granted by this Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2009 and 16.11.2009 registered as I.A. No. 1, (2) for Directions registered as I.A. No. 2 and (3) for Interim directions registered as I.A. No. 3, respectively. (Copies of the same have been placed with Appeal paper books).

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the sole respondent has made a same prayer in applications for directions (i.e. I.A. Nos. 2 and 3).

Service is complete.

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
17-B, I.P.Estate, IAEA House, N.D.-110002  
2. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
35, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR