

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in  
Civil Appeal No. 7657/2009

SUB-DIVISIONAL CONSERVATION OFFR.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANI RAM

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay, directions and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Addl.A.G.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree  
that the appeal itself may be heard.

Let the instant interlocutory applications be listed  
along with the appeal tomorrow, 27.10.2015, for disposal.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHWANI KUMAR  
Date: 2015.10.26  
17:40:21 IST  
Reason: